Client Code: NAGACO.046A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1 NT C 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<u> </u>
 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
l) Mark O. Worthington	Name: Burstein Technologies, Inc.
2) Gregory R. Basile	Internal Address: Suite 200
• •	Streat Address: 163 Technology Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Irvine State: CA
() Yes (X) No	ZIP: 92618
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement	•
() Merger () Change of Name	Yes (X) No
() Other:	
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
1) August 4, 2000	(X) Pate at Application No.: 09/378,878
2) August 8, 2000	Filing Date: August 23, 1999
, ·	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Name: Russell M. Jeide	
KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP	7. Tota fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40
2040 Main Street	 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fourteenth Floor	
Irvine, CA 92614	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
Customer No. 20,995	Please charge this account for any additional fees which
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	may be required, or credit any overpayment to this
Attorney's Docket No.: NAGACO.046A	account.
9. Statement and signature,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
P)	
Russell M. Jeide	
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature / Date
<u>54,198</u>	
Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (703) 306-5995

S:\DOC\$\RMJ\RMJ-3349.DOC sma041504



<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Mark O. Worthington and Gregory R. Basile, residing, respectively, at 13841 Tustin East #183, Tustin, California 92780, and 2918 Maydelle, Farmer's Branch, Texas 75234, have made an invention entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING OPERATIONAL AND NONOPI RATIONAL DATA ACQUIRED FROM OPT CAL DISCS

and have made application for United States Letters Pate at thereof, filed August 23, 1999, under Application Serial No. 09/378,878; and

WHEREAS, BURSTEIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 163 Technology Drive, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92618, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BURSTEIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereof for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue therefrom, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said BURSTEIN TECH VOLOGIES; INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said



Serial No. 09/378,878



Docket No. 18950-29

invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

-2-

Signature for Gregory Basile appears on next page.

 \bigcirc

Serial No. 09/378,878

-3-



Docket No. 18950-29

8/8/00

Date

Gregory R. Basile

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTYOF $\mathcal{D}_{\mathcal{A}}$

JANE HUNTEH TMESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLICA

: SS.

My Corrm. Exp. 7-20-2003 /

LA: 224233 v01 08/01/2000